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Newsletter

St John the Baptist VA School

ety Dydd Gwener 24th May

WEEK 1 Newydd School Menu

KITTLE PHOTOGRAPHER IN—CLASS
PHOTOGRAPHS

Mr Morgan’s after-school rounders club
foryrs 4,5 & 6 — 3.15-4.00pm
(please complete the online form if your
child wishes to participate)

Classes 3 & 4—Swimming Lessons
Year 1 Forest school

Piano tuition

Violin tuition

Guitar and Clarinet Lessons
PE kits today please
After school Football Club today
3.15-4.15pm
Coffee afternoon PTA/Criw Cymraeg

Our thanks to.... Mrs Lisa Briscoe as,

over the past couple of weeks, she has successfully
applied for grant funding. The aim of this grant is to

help support access to digital learning.

More information on this will follow, once we have

received the T’s& C’s. Diolch yn fawr iawn!

Upcoming dates
NEW DATE: Friday 7th June: Caffi

Cymraeg

NEW DATE: Monday 10th June:
HSA/PTA Meeting @ 6.45pm
Wednesday 12th June: Class 1
(Nursery Plus and Reception) trip
to Greenacres

Monday 17th June: Class 2 trip to
Knowsley

Tuesday 18th June: Class 2 trip to
take part in Jambori,

Connah’s Quay

(more information to follow)
Wednesday 19th June:

SPORTS DAY 1ST CHOICE
Wednesday 26th June: SPORTS
DAY 2ND CHOICE (if the first has
been rained off)

NEW DATE: Monday 24th June:
Band & recorder concert (more
info to follow)

Thursday 27th June: Yr6 CAHS
Transition Day

FRIDAY 12th July:

End of year Disco

Thursday 18th July at 9.30 am: End
of Year/Leavers’

Service at St John’s Church
FRIDAY 19TH

JULY: INSET DAY/SCHOOL CLOSED
FOR

SUMMER HOLIDAYS

MARKET RESEARCH
Class 4 would be grateful if
parents could complete the

online Market Research form
sent out Thursday 23rd May

Half Term Homework
Please practice in
preparation for our
Caffi Cymraeg....

Ga i....Os gwelwch yn dda
Can | have..... please

This week's attendance

CLASS 1 90.91%
CLASS 2 87.50%
CLASS 3 92.59%
CLASS 4 89.20%



